PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASHER INNOVATIONS, INC.	08/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RANDALL S ASHER
Street Address:	50 Falcon Hills Drive
City:	Highlands Ranch
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5735011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)492-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-492-1100

Email: pamb@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name: COCHRAN FREUND & YOUNG LLC

Address Line 1: 2026 Caribou Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

NAME OF SURMITTED:	Pamela Rauernfeind
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASHER

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASHR_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0675

500331844

CH 840.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASHER INNOVATIONS, INC. now owns the entire right, title, and interest in a certain invention entitled PLAQUE REMOVING TOOTHBRUSH, for which Letters Patent of the United States were issued on April 7, 1998, and assigned U.S. Patent No. 5,735,011, which right, title, and interest ASHER INNOVATIONS, INC., acquired by assignment from Randall S. Asher dated April 30, 1999, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame number 9942/0336;

WHEREAS, RANDALL S. ASHER, an individual, is desirous of acquiring any and all of the right, title, and interest in the said Patent No. 5,735,011 that is or may be owned by ASHER INNOVATIONS, INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASHER INNOVATIONS, INC., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said RANDALL S. ASHER, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and aforesaid Letters Patent, including the right to recover for past, present, and/or future infringement thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all related patents and applications in any foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, divisionals, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefor; and further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in obtaining, sustaining, and enforcing any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee, including executing all appropriate documents as necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an officer of ASHER INNOVATIONS, INC., has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

	ASHER INNOVATIONS, INC.
·	Dlenday S /
(lala sa la	By: Randall S. Asher, President
STATE OF Colo rado)
COUNTY OF OLIKELSON) ss.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the sai	id County and State, personally appeared
RANDALL S. ASHER, known to be the person who	ose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this	Cd L
My commission expires: 45/07	
(SEAL)	loid Bour

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 08/09/2007